

ADDENDUM NO. 1

July 20, 2016

EAST TEXAS REGIONAL AIRPORT
TAXIWAY B, C, D, E, G, & K LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS

COUNTY BID No. 2016-609
FAA AIP No. 3-48-0137-42-2016
KSA Project No. GC.100

NOTICE TO BIDDERS:

The following items represent changes in the drawings and project manual for this project. This addendum becomes a part of the Contract Documents. All bidders shall be governed accordingly.

This addendum consists of one page.

1. On Sheet No. E21 revise "L-868 Handhole Detail" to read L-868 Size "C" instead of "D" and revise can height to 24" instead of 27.5" and diameter 15" instead of 16".
2. On Sheet No. E23 revise Note 2 to read as follows: Provide and install a new 4kW constant . . .
3. On Sheet C03, Bid Item L-115-5.1 shall be clarified to read as L-868C not L-868D.
4. Bid Item L-115-5.1 in the Bid Schedule shall be clarified to read as L-868C not L-868D.
5. References to L-868D in the plan sheets shall be changed to L-868C.
6. Specification Section L-115 Electrical Manholes and Junction Structures, page 7, paragraph 115-5.2, make the following change:

Payment will be made under:

Item L-115-5.1 Install L-868C Electrical Handhole – per Each

7. Specification Section S-E890 Airfield Lighting Control System, page S-E890-2, Section S-E890-1.5a, delete failsafe type A and provide failsafe type B.
8. Specification Section S-E890 Airfield Lighting Control System, page S-E890-4, Section S-E890-1.6a, 6., revise operating temperature range to be 0°C to +40°C ambient,
9. Specification Section S-E890 Airfield Lighting Control System, page S-E890-4, Section S-E890-1.6b, 1. Delete "All control and monitoring software package shall be off-the-shelf, non-proprietary and become the property of the airport."

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1